TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/19/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GBC Metals, LLC	FORMERLY Global Metals, LLC	105/05/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Olin Corporation
Street Address:	190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 1530
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0879747	REDUCTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-726-7500

Email: mmcclane@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Clayton, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6113C-200234/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan K. Wheelock
Signature:	/Bryan K. Wheelock/
	TRADEMARK

900161763 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0166

0879747

CH \$40.00 08

Date:	05/10/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_TM_Ass source=Executed_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_TM_Ass	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0167

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 19th day of November, 2007.

WHEREAS, GBC Metals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, f/k/a Global Metals, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the record owner of rights in the REDUCTONE trademark (hereinafter "the MARK"), U.S. Registration No. 879,747, registered November 4, 1969 for the MARK (hereinafter "REGISTRATION"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK by virtue of an assignment dated November 19, 2007;

WHEREAS, this assignment and its recordal was done in error; and

WHEREAS, Olin Corporation, a Virginia corporation, having a mailing address of 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 1530, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to re-acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the MARK, the REGISTRATION, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR agrees to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, effective November 19, 2007, all of its right, title and interest in and to the MARK, the REGISTRATION, any other pending applications or registrations ASSIGNOR may own on the MARK, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, and the right to sue and recover for any infringements of the MARK occurring prior to this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0168

GBC Metals, LLC
By: Suran O. Orshin
Printed Name: Susan G. Fishbein
Title: Chief Counsel
Date: <u>May 5, 2010</u>
State of Illinois
) SS.

On this 5th day of May, 2010, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Villa Sarcanta (Gotta) Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
Nelda Lancaster Clutts
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 3/31/14

RECORDED: 05/10/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0169